
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5330
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015
ELECTRONIC LOADING CENTRES IN RAILWAYS
Patel Shri Devji Mansingram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of electronic freight/loading centres in the country, State/Zone-wise including Rajasthan;

(b) whether the Railways have any proposal for installation of electronic weighing machines in all the freight/loading centres in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5330 BY SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL
TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 27.04.2015 REGARDING ELECTRONIC LOADING CENTRES IN RAILWAYS

(a) This information is maintained Zone-wise. Details of loading points covered with Terminal Management System(TMS) over
different Zonal Railways are given below:

Zone    Number of loading points covered with TMS

Central Railway   169
Eastern Railway   72
East Central Railway 84
East Coast Railway 105
Northern Railway 231
North Central Railway 51
North Eastern Railway 19
Northeast Frontier Railway 70
North Western Railway 115
Southern Railway 37
South Central Railway 233
South Eastern Railway 101
South East Central Railway 154
South Western Railway 78
Western Railway   160
West Central Railway 85

(b) to (d) All loading points on Indian Railways are covered with weighbridges, which have been either installed at the loading point
itself or provided linkage with notified associate/alternate associate weighbridge, for weighment of wagons.
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